DOC11R

## Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of February 22, 2025

**2020-00114** RECEIVED: 04/07/20 FILED: 04/08/20 FINAL: 03/22/21 REOPENED: 03/22/21

SUSPENSION DATE:

**CASE CODE** Financing

Ü

**UTILITIES:** 

Southern Water & Sewer District

## **INDEX OF EVENTS:**

NDEX OF EVENT	S:
03/22/21	Order Entered: 1. This case is opened for the limited purpose of amending the April 15, 2020 Order. 2. Ordering paragraph 3 of the April 15, 2020 Order is stricken and replaced with the following: The proceeds of the promissory note shall be used only for the purpose of installing the AMR project and master meters. 3. All other provisions of the April 15, 2020 Order that are not in conflict with the terms of this Order remain in full force and effect. 4. This case is closed and removed from the Commission's docket.
07/17/20	POST CASE: steven bailey southern Co-Bank Promissory note
06/11/20	POST CASE: Steven Bailey Southern Water Response to Numerical 4 of PSCs April 15 Order.
04/15/20	Final Order Entered: 1. Southern District's proposed plan for financing is approved. 2. Southern District is authorized to borrow an amount not to exceed \$1,400,000 for a term not to exceed five years, at an interest rate to be fixed at closing, and having closing costs of \$2,500 from Co-Bank. 3. The proceeds of the promissory note shall be used only for the purpose of installing the AMR project. 4. Within ten days of the execution of the new Co-Bank loan documents, Southern District shall file with the Commission an electronic version of the loan documents. 5. Any documents filed in the future pursuant to ordering paragraph 4 shall reference this case number and shall be retained in the post-case correspondence file. 6. This case is closed and removed from the Commission's docket.
04/08/20	Deficiency cured letter
04/08/20	steven bailey southern water and sewer district 1st Amended Application
04/07/20	Deficiency letter, information due 04/17/2020
04/07/20	steven bailey southern water and sewer district Electronic Application for approval of financing pursuant to KRS 278.300.
04/07/20	Southern Water and Sewer District Amended Notice of Intent and Election
03/31/20	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
03/31/20	Southern Water and Sewer District Notice of Intent to File an Application for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity and Approval of Co-Bank Loan for the Purpose of Financing the Purchase and Installation of New Water Meters Using Electronic Filing Procedures

Total Number of Cases: 1